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Assessment

	Global Goal: Health maintenance and community reintegration
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	Service-Program Goal: Optimal independence in daily living
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	Cycle Goal 1: Improved mobility
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	Cycle Goal 2: Improved use of fingers, hands and arms
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	Cycle Goal 3: Increased independence in self-care
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	ICF categories
	ICF Qualifier
	Goal relation
	Goal value

	
	
	
	
	
	problem
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	
	

	b130
	Energy and drive functions
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	SP
	2

	b280
	Sensation of pain 
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	d230
	Carrying out daily routine
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	SP
	1

	d440
	Fine hand use
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	3

	d445
	Hand and arm use
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	d850
	Remunerative employment
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	G
	3

	
	facilitator
	
	barrier
	
	

	
	4+
	3+
	2+
	1+
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	
	

	e1201
	Assistive products---for personal…mobility …
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	2+

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Pf
	Positive outlook on life
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	G, SP
	4+


[bookmark: _GoBack]ICF Categorical Profile – ICF Qualifier: rate the extent of problems (0 = no problem to 4 = complete problem) in the components of body functions (b), body structures (s), activities and participation (d) and the extent of positive (+) or negative impact of environmental (e) and personal factors (pf); Goal relation: 1, 2, 3 refers to Cycle Goal 1, 2, 3; SP refers to the Service-Program Goal; G refers to the Global Goal; Goal value refers to the ICF qualifier to achieve after an intervention. Note: This table only displays an excerpt of the ICF Categorical Profile; only the categories that are associated with a goal and for which a goal value has been identified (i.e. intervention targets) are shown.


